

NEIGRIHMS

NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES (An Autonomous Institute, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India)

INSTITUTION ETHIC'S COMMITTEE

Chairman:

Dr. F.U. Ahmed Senior Advisor, INCLEN, 'AHMED VILLA', SEUJPUR, 4th Bye Lane, Dibrugarh, Assam - 786001 karufalim@gmail.com

Member Secretary

Dr. A. Santa Singh Principal, NEIGRIHMS drsanta@rediffmail.com

External Member

DHS (MI) Govt. of Meghalaya dhsmi@rediffmail.com

Dr. A.K Nongkynrih Prof. of Sociology NEHU, Shillong aknongkynrih@nehu.ac.in

Shri. Emerald Warjri Judge & Rtd. Secy., Law & Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Meghalaya, C/o E. Kharpuri, Umiam, Lafarge, Polo Tower, Shillong

Mr. Mendon Pariat Representatives Community, Umpling, Lumdiengmet, Shillong maitphang.pariat@gmail.com

Internal Members:

Dr. V. Raphael
Dean, NEIGRIHMS.
raphaellyngdoh@gmail.com

Dr. Chayna Sarkar chayna sarkar@hotmail.com

Dr. M. K. Saikia manuj saikia@yahoo.com

Dr. Md. Yunus drmdyunus@hotmail.com

Dr. A.D Ropmay drdonna@rediffmail.com

Secretariat of IEC NEIGRIHMS

Principal Office Administrative block NEIGRIHMS, Shillong Ph no:-0364: 2538022 **Mobile -08794350452**

Email: <u>iec.neigrihms@gmail.com</u> Website: - <u>www.neigrihms.gov.in</u> NEIGR/IEC/2015/0072

CIRCULAR

Faculty members of NEIGRIHMS (including Nursing Faculty) are requested to submit Biomedical research proposals to the Member Secretary, IEC through the Institute Research Review Board Committee (IRRB) to be held on 29th March 2017.

The proposal is to be prepared in the "NEIGRIHMS Ethical Committee Format". 5 copies of each proposal should be submitted along with a soft copy. Format may be obtained from the office of the Member Secretary, IEC or mail to iec.neigrihms@gmail.com OR it can be downloaded from the Institute website with following link -

http://neigrihms.gov.in/images/IEC/Format%20for%20Application%20form%28IEC%29.pdf

Dr. A. S. Singh Member Secretary Institution Ethics Committee NEIGRIHMS

Dated: 1st March 2017

Copy to:

- 1. P.A to Director, NEIGRIHMS for information
- 2. Dean, NEIGRIHMS for information.
- 3. All Members of IEC, NEIGRIHMS
- 4. All Faculty Member, NEIGRIHMS for information and necessary action.
- 5. Principal, Nursing College for information & circulation.
- 6. Pynhunlin Sutnga for uploading in the Institute Website
- 7. Office File.

Dr. A. S. Singh Member Secretary Institution Ethics Committee NEIGRIHMS



NEIGRIHMS

NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES (An Autonomous Institute, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India)

INSTITUTION ETHIC'S COMMITTEE

Chairman:

Dr. F.U. Ahmed
Senior Advisor, INCLEN,
'AHMED VILLA', SEUJPUR,
4th Bye Lane, Dibrugarh, Assam - 786001
karufalim@gmail.com

Member Secretary

Dr. A. Santa Singh Principal, NEIGRIHMS drsanta@rediffmail.com

External Member

DHS (MI) Govt. of Meghalaya dhsmi@rediffmail.com

Dr. A.K Nongkynrih Prof. of Sociology NEHU, Shillong aknongkynrih@nehu.ac.in

Shri. Emerald Warjri Judge & Rtd. Secy., Law & Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Meghalaya, C/o E. Kharpuri, Umiam, Lafarge, Polo Tower, Shillong

Mr. Mendon Pariat Representatives Community, Umpling, Lumdiengmet, Shillong maitphang.pariat@gmail.com

Internal Members:

Dr. V. Raphael
Dean, NEIGRIHMS.
raphaellyngdoh@gmail.com

Dr. Chayna Sarkar chayna sarkar@hotmail.com

Dr. M. K. Saikia manuj_saikia@yahoo.com

Dr. Md. Yunus drmdyunus@hotmail.com

Dr. A.D Ropmay drdonna@rediffmail.com

Secretariat of IEC NEIGRIHMS

Principal Office Administrative block NEIGRIHMS, Shillong Ph no:-0364: 2538022 Mobile -08794350452

Email: iec.neigrihms@gmail.com
Website: - www.neigrihms.gov.in

NEIGR/IEC/2015/0075

CIRCULAR

The 10th meeting of 3rd IEC, NEIGRIHMS which is scheduled on 5th & 6th April 2017 (Wednesday & Thursday) has been preponed due to some technical problem. The meeting will be re-scheduled on 3rd & 4th April 2017 (Monday & Tuesday).

The agenda for the meeting will be:

3rd April 2017

- > To confirm the minutes of the last IEC
- > To examine the Thesis/Dissertation of Post Graduate/Post Doctoral students.
- > To examine the research proposal from Nursing students.

4th April 2017

- > To examine the research proposal from Faculty of the Institute.
- > To examine the status & progress of the ongoing biomedical projects.
- > Any other agenda with the permission of the Chairman of IEC.

Dr. A. S. Singh
Member Secretary
Institution Ethics Committee
NEIGRIHMS

Dated: 3rd March 2017

Copy to:

- 1. P.A to Director, NEIGRIHMS for information of the Director.
- 2. P.A to Dean, NEIGRIHMS for information and necessary action.
- 3. All Members of IEC for information.
- 4. P.A to S.P.O for information.
- 5. AAO (II) for information.
- 6. Accounts Officer for information.
- 7. All HOD & In-charge for information and circulation.
- 8. Principal, Nursing College for information & circulation.
- 9. Pynhunlin Sutnga (DPA) for uploading in the Institute website.
- 10. Office File.